## 506232375 09/01/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6279119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL R LIMOTTA III	07/08/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICHAEL R. LIMOTTA & CO. DBA PROXIMAI.COM	
Street Address:	320 ALISAL RD., SUITE 10 1	
City:	SOLVANG	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93463	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16902332

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4146993619
Email: ac@achanip.legal
Correspondent Name: ALISTAIR CHAN

Address Line 1: 9769 NE MURDEN COVE DR

Address Line 4: BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ML-006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISTAIR K. CHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Alistair K. Chan/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Data\_Exchange\_Assignment\_Notarized#page1.tif source=Data\_Exchange\_Assignment\_Notarized#page2.tif

PATENT 506232375 REEL: 053665 FRAME: 0669

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Michael R. Limotta III ("Assignor") is the owner of all proprietary and intellectual property rights, including copyrights and patents, in the concepts and technologies described in US Patent Application No. 16/902,232 (and referred to as the "Invention") and the right to registrations to the Invention. Michael R. Limotta & Co., DBA Proximai.com ("Assignee") desires to acquire the ownership of all proprietary rights, including, but not limited to, the copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and patent rights in the Invention and the registrations to the Invention;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of all right, title and interest in the Invention, including:

- (1) all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and all patents which may be granted on the Invention;
- (2) all applications for patents (including divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents;
- (3) any reissues and extensions of such patents; and
- (4) all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country.

Assignor warrants that: (1) Assignor is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Invention; (2) that such rights have not been previously licensed, pledged, assigned, or encumbered; and (3) that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention in Assignor. Assignor further agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

Date: <u>07/</u> Assignor: _	08/1020 Miky	Limetta				
, ,	leted by notary ]	•	and the same of th	and the second s	See ATTOO	hed
On this	day of	, before me,	Albaquatta	, the	undersigned	
Notary Pub	lic, personally ap	, before me,	ASSIGNOR, po	ersonally knov	wn to me (or	
proved to m	ie on the basis of	satisfactory evidence	e) to be the person	whose name	is subscribed to	
		cknowledged to me t				

PATENT REEL: 053665 FRAME: 0670





# All-purpose Acknowledgment California

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of San Luis Obispo	
On before me, Kelly Ann Hagerman, Notary Public	(here insert name and title
the officer),	
personally appeared Michael R. Limotta	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State	KELLY ANN HAGERMAN E COMM. #2324003 Z NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNA E SAN LUS OBISPO COUNTY E My Commission Expires 03/12/2024 E 2383333333333333333333333333333333333
of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	Notary Seal
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature AMA AMA HAGIMAN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
For Bank Purposes Only	
Description of Attached Document	
Type or Title of Document Patent Assignment	
Document Date 07/08/2020 Number of I	Pages 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	
Account Number (if applicable)	

DSG5350CA/595577 (Rev 03 - 05/20)

**RECORDED: 09/01/2020** 

FOOI-WOINGSSANCA-DI

**REEL: 053665 FRAME: 0671** 

**PATENT**